506395571 12/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6442327 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BERTRAND C. LIANG	05/31/2019
STACEY RUIZ	06/06/2019
CHRISTOPHER JOHN FARINA	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABCENTRA, LLC
Street Address:	1925 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 1700
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17058508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 428-0200

Email: patentadmin@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: CLARK & ELBING LLP
Address Line 1: 101 FEDERAL STREET

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51473-004002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=51473-004WO2 PCT Executed Assignments (Inventors to Abcentra, LLC)#page1.tif source=51473-004WO2 PCT Executed Assignments (Inventors to Abcentra, LLC)#page2.tif source=51473-004WO2 PCT Executed Assignments (Inventors to Abcentra, LLC)#page3.tif

PATENT 506395571 REEL: 054603 FRAME: 0171

source=51473-004WO2 PCT Executed Assignments (Inventors to Abcentra, LLC)#page4.tif source=51473-004WO2 PCT Executed Assignments (Inventors to Abcentra, LLC)#page5.tif source=51473-004WO2 PCT Executed Assignments (Inventors to Abcentra, LLC)#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 054603 FRAME: 0172 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Bertrand C. Liang, Stacey Ruiz and Christopher John Farina

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled

"COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS

AND ACCELERATED ATHEROSCLEROSIS," as described and claimed in the

specification forming part of International Application No. PCT/US2019/034439 filed May

29, 2019, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/677,595 filed May

29, 2018; and

WHEREAS, ABCENTRA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a

place of business at 1925 Century Park East, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90067 is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and

any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of

America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and

all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from

said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of

international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters

patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and

assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment,

transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for

the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on

said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting

title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

4832-9420-7384.2 070017-000028WO00

5/31/19	By Restruct Ote
Date	Bertrand C. Liang
	By
Date	Stacey Ruiz
	By
Date	Christopher John Farina

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bertrand C. Liang, Stacey Ruiz and Christopher John Farina

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled

"COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS

AND ACCELERATED ATHEROSCLEROSIS," as described and claimed in the

specification forming part of International Application No. PCT/US2019/034439 filed May

29, 2019, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/677,595 filed May

29, 2018; and

WHEREAS, ABCENTRA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a

place of business at 1925 Century Park East, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90067 is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and

any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of

America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and

all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from

said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of

international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters

patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and

assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment,

transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for

the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on

said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting

title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

4832-9420-7384.2 070017-000028WO00

	Ву
Date	Bertrand C. Liang
6.6.19	
Date	Stacey Ruiz /
	Ву
Date	Christopher John Farina

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Bertrand C. Liang, Stacey Ruiz and Christopher John Farina

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the inventors of an invention entitled

"COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF RHEUMATOID ARTHRITIS

AND ACCELERATED ATHEROSCLEROSIS," as described and claimed in the

specification forming part of International Application No. PCT/US2019/034439 filed May

29, 2019, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/677,595 filed May

29, 2018; and

WHEREAS, ABCENTRA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a

place of business at 1925 Century Park East, Suite 1700, Los Angeles, CA 90067 is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to

any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and

any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of

America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and

all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from

said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of

international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters

patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and

assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment,

transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for

the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patents on

said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting

title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

4832-9420-7384.2 070017-000028WO00

Date	Bertrand C. Liang
	By
Date	Stacey Ruiz
June 10, 2019	By Chris Farins
Date	Christopher John Farina